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Proposed Stabling 14/10/08

Question(1) - Are the horses owned by the occupants of the Granary, or the stables
hired out to people outside the Hamlet?
Answer(1) — The horses are to be owned by ourselves.

Question(2) — Where are the horses currently stabled and why are they to be re-
stabled?

Answer(2) — These ponies are for my two granddaughters, if we receive planning
permission we will be buying our own, as they have access at the moment to friend’s
ponies.

Question(3) — What is the paddock currently used for?
Answer(3) — There is nothing on it or planted in it.

Question(4) — The paddock is enclosed by rail and fence all the way around except as
you say a length of about 30ft, this is at the rear of the dwelling?

Answer(4) — The fence will continue all the way around the perimeter, not to have a
space where there is no fence missing, totally enclosed area.

Regards Gary Benson




